In the third quarter of 2006, the Company changed its definition of segment profit (loss) to include realized gains
(losses) on settled futures contracts. Realized gains (losses) on settled futures contracts are a component of (gains),
losses and other expenses, net in the Company�s Consolidated Statements of Operations. As a result of this change, the
Company now defines segment profit (loss) as a segment�s income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes included in the Company�s Consolidated Statements of Operations, excluding (gains), losses and other expenses,
net, restructuring charge, interest expense, net and other (income) expense, net less (plus) realized gains (losses) on
settled futures contracts.
   Net sales and segment profit (loss) by business segment, along with a reconciliation of segment profit (loss) to net
earnings (loss) for the three months ended March 31, 2006 and 2005 and for the three months ended June 30, 2006
and 2005 have been restated to reflect the change to the Company�s definition of segment profit (loss) and are shown
below (in millions):

For the
Three Months Ended

March 31,
2006 2005

Previously Previously
Reported Restated Reported Restated

Net Sales
Residential $ 416.4 $ 416.4 $ 342.7 $ 342.7
Commercial 132.9 132.9 126.2 126.2

Heating and Cooling 549.3 549.3 468.9 468.9
Service Experts 141.0 141.0 135.9 135.9
Refrigeration 125.8 125.8 111.9 111.9
Eliminations (16.6) (16.6) (16.4) (16.4)

$ 799.5 $ 799.5 $ 700.3 $ 700.3

Segment Profit (Loss)
Residential $ 36.8 $ 42.2 $ 28.4 $ 29.6
Commercial 5.9 8.3 4.4 4.7

Heating and Cooling 42.7 50.5 32.8 34.3
Service Experts (6.2) (6.2) (6.3) (6.3)
Refrigeration 10.8 12.1 8.4 8.9
Corporate and other (24.1) (24.1) (19.3) (19.3)
Eliminations 0.1 0.1 (0.1) (0.1)

Segment Profit 23.3 32.4 15.5 17.5
Reconciliation to income from continuing operations
before income taxes:
(Gains), losses and other expenses, net (18.1) (18.1) (11.5) (11.5)

Edgar Filing: LENNOX INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K

3

Restructuring charge 6.3 6.3 � �
Interest expense, net 0.6 0.6 5.5 5.5
Other (income) expense, net 1.0 1.0 0.1 0.1